**JASH** DEALMARK LTD.

Trade in multiple exchanges & overseas / domestic business

## Our motto is : Think Big Think Better

Admin : 27, Ground Floor, Saidham Shopping Plaza, Nr. Sai Mandir, P. K. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080. Regd. Office : C/18, Mulund Sahakar Vishwa CHS Ltd., Nahur Road, Sarvodaya Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.

Mob.: +91 9323170478 • Tel. : 022-2343 1914 / 2591 1914 • Email : jashdealmark@gmail.com

Date: October 23, 2018

To, BSE Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: JASH DEALMARK LIMITED (Security Code/Security Id: 540394/JDML)

With reference to captioned subject, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 certifying the compliance of requirement of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2018.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you For, Jash Dealmark Limited Shailendra Jayantilal Khona **Managing Director** DIN: 05300483

Encl: As above

JASH DEALMARK LTD. Trade in multiple exchanges & overseas / domestic business

## Our motto is : Think Big Think Better

Admin : 27, Ground Floor, Saidham Shopping Plaza, Nr. Sai Mandir, P. K. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080. Regd. Office : C/18, Mulund Sahakar Vishwa CHS Ltd., Nahur Road, Sarvodaya Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.

Mob.: +91.9323170478 • Tel. : 022-2343 1914 / 2591 1914 • Email : jashdealmark@gmail.com

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

ISIN: INE801W01017	
Scrip Code: 540394	
and the second	

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd through its office situated at Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Ind. Estt., J.R. Borichamarg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital Lane, Lower Parel (E),Mumbai,Maharashtra,400011.

Further, we confirm that Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Registration Number: - INR000001112, to act as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent. Further, pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the Compliance Certificate for the half year ended on September 30, 2018 i.e. for the period starting from April 01, 2018 to September 30, 2018.

We request you to take the certificate on your record.

For, Jash Dealmark Limited

Hvachhan

Hetal Prakash Vachhani Pan: AHBPV7660F Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: - 23/10/2018 Place: - Mumbai For, Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd

Authorised Signatory Date:- 23/10/2018 Place:- Mumbai